Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

September 1, 2021

Dear Residents, Families and Associates,

I am writing to inform you that a family member visiting from out of town who is staying on campus in the Lee & Frank Goldberg Residence Court has tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. Contact tracing has been done and this individual has had no contact with other residents aside from their own family member. The resident and family member are both in quarantine, and we continue to monitor the situation closely.

As a reminder, we all need to do our part to keep each other and our residents safe by wearing masks, washing hands frequently and maintaining physical distance from others as much as possible.

We will continue to keep you informed of any new developments.

Stay safe everyone.

 
Most sincerely,
 
 

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair